A.P.N.:

002-173-10

File No:

116-2595642 (MS)

R.P.T.T.:

\$218.40

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$255.40 RPTT:\$218.40 Rec:\$37.00

08/07/2020 02:35 PM

2020-158824

FA NV DIRECT TITLE

Pgs=2 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Lisa Kay Horlacher, Trustee of the Lisa Kay Horlacher Trust dated August 13, 1998 2488 Rye Beach Lane Henderson, NV 89052

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kent Horlacher, Successor Trustee of the N. Peter Horlacher Family Trust dated September 23, 1991, who acquired title as N. Peter Horlacher Family Trust

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Lisa Kay Horlacher, Trustee of the Lisa Kay Horlacher Trust dated August 13, 1998

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 2 OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED JANUARY 16, 2007 IN BOOK C OF PLATS PAGE 290 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 128244, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

*TOGETHER* with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

## Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

	r, Successor Truster er Family Trust dat				\ \
23, 1991	r railily Trust dat	ed September			\ \
12 AL	bolacher	Successo	7		\ \
Kent Horlacher	r, Successor Truste		/		-11
	,	Pusk	2		/
			/ _		
		/			
			/	) )	
				) )	
				///	
STATE OF	NEVADA	) ; <b>ss.</b>	/ /	/ /	
COUNTY OF	CLARK	)			
			. \	. \	
This instrumen	it was acknowledg	ed before me on	8/0	42020	by
	er, Successor Tr		1		
		•	(SSSSSS	555555	(41
ee h	سه احمد ا	- at		J. J. BONZOUMI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE	ET OF NEVADA
- 2000	Notary Public	10°		My Commission Expires Certificate No: 02-73	;: 03-21-21
(My commissio		212)		Certificate No. 02-76	
		-(	//		
	knowledgement is er Escrow No. <b>11</b> 6		certain Grant	, Bargain Sale Dee	<b>d</b> <sup>r</sup>

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a)	002-173-10	_ \ \	
b)		_ \ \	
c)		- \ \	
d)	100	- \ \	
2.	Type of Property  Vacant Land  b)  Single Fam. F	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	_
a)			ŀ
c)			t
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l		-\
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other	4FC 000 00	4
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$56,000.00	_ `
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value o		_)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	_\$56,000.00	_
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$218.40	_
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Se	ection:	
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	\	
_	Deutick Interest: Developing hoing transferre	ed: /00 %	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre		S
375	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR ion provided is correct to the best of the	ir
info	ormation and belief, and can be supported by	documentation if called upon to substantiat , the parties agree that disallowance of an	e.
claii	med exemption, or other determination of a	additional tax due, may result in a penalty o	ϽŤ
109	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per mor	nth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer an	d
	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any	Capacity: AGENT	
_	nature:	Capacity:	
Jigi	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	 į
and the same of	(REOUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	•
	Kent Horlacher, Successor Trustee of the N. Peter Horlacher	Lisa Kay Horlacher, Trustee of the Lisa Kay	
	Family Trust dated September 23,	Horlacher Trust dated	
Prin	nt Name: 1991	Print Name: August 13, 1998	
Ado	lress: 6208 Darby Creek Court	Address:2488 Rye Beach Lane	
City		City: Henderson	
Sta		State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89052</u>	
<u>CO</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD		
Drin	FANV-Direct Title / First American T nt Name: Insurance Company	File Number: 116-2595642 MS/ MS	
796	dress 2500 Paseo Verde Parkway, Suite 120		_
City	/: Henderson	State: <u>NVZip:89074</u>	
Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	1AY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	